
 

 

 
 
 

SALES AGENTS 
TV CONTENT MARKET 

 
ABOUT PREMIUM CONTENT 
Laurent Boissel 
Joint CEO & Founder 
laurent.boissel@aboutpremiumcontent.com 
+33 6 87 68 71 86 
Ilana Bouneau 
Sales Executive 
ilana.bouneau@aboutpremiumcontent.com 
+33 6 01 34 11 53 
Emmanuelle Guilbart 
Joint CEO & Founder 
emmanuelle.guilbart@aboutpremiumcontent.com 
+33 6 11 18 02 54 
Oscar Iragui 
Sales Executive 
oscar.iragui@aboutpremiumcontent.com 
+33 6 17 71 20 84 
 
AMPERSAND  
Louis Crisan 
International Sales Executive 
lcrisan@ampersand.fr 
+33 1 44 11 12 35 
Emma Jammes 
International Sales 
ejammes@ampersand.fr 
+33 1 44 11 12 35 
 
ANDANAFILMS 
Léa Valentin 
Sales Assistant 
lea@andanafilms.com 
+33 7 50 38 33 63 
 
APC KIDS 
Albertine Lacarrière  
Sales Executive  
albertine.lacarriere@apckids.com 
+33 6 32 17 20 88 
 
 



 

 

Lionel Marty 
Managing Director 
lionel.marty@apckids.com 
+33 6 17 35 03 47 
 
ARTE DISTRIBUTION 
Audrey Kamga 
Sales Manager 
a-kamga@artefrance.fr 
Joséphine Létang 
Head of International Distribution 
j-letang@artefrance.fr 
+33 6 71 02 69 30 
Franka Schwabe 
Sales Manager 
f-schwabe@artefrance.fr 
 
BALANGA	 
Christophe Bochnacki 
President 
c.bochnacki@balanga.tv 
+33 6 76 68 14 70 
Cloë Pinot 
Sales Executive 
c.pinot@balanga.tv 
+33 6 06 97 07 11 
 
BELIANE 
Anne Littardi 
Managing Director 
anne.littardi@beliane.com 
+33 6 63 13 95 01 
 
BLUE SPIRIT 
Eleanor Coleman 
Presales & Business Development 
eleanor@spirit-prod.com 
+33 6 69 78 28 22 
Justine Francke 
Producer 
justine.francke@spirit-prod.com 
+33 6 73 60 13 75 
Sylvie Mahé  
Producer — Deputy General Director 
sylvie.mahe@spirit-prod.com 
+33 6 85 65 14 98 
 
 



 

 

 
CINÉTÉVÉ SALES 
Catherine Cahen 
CEO 
c.cahen@cineteve.fr 
+33 1 48 04 30 00 
Gorka Gallier 
Head of Sales & Acquisition Manager 
g.gallier@cineteve.fr 
+33 6 30 99 72 06 
Éléonore Picq 
Sales Assistant 
e.picq@cineteve.fr 
+33 6 88 94 10 42 
Erik Tollu 
Sales Manager & Acquisitions 
e.tollu@cineteve.fr 
+33 7 60 22 79 49 
 
CINEXPORT 
Anne-Marie Caraco 
President 
cinexport1@orange.fr 
+33 6 07 54 33 33 
Ingrid Loise 
Assistant 
cinexport1@orange.fr 
+33 6 17 68 02 52 
 
CLPB RIGHTS	 
Axelle Bève 
International Sales & Marketing Assistant 
distribution@clpbrights.com 
+33 6 79 72 88 53 
Véronique Commelin 
Head of Distribution 
veronique.commelin@clpbrights.com 
+33 6 63 70 56 23 
Anna Miller 
International Sales & Festivals Coordinator 
anna.miller@clpbrights.com 
+33 6 29 96 86 95 
Milena Sjekloca 
International Sales & Marketing Manager 
milena.sjekloca@clpbrights.com 
+33 6 41 83 22 14 
 
 



 

 

 
CYBER GROUP STUDIOS 
Jessica Laloum 
International Sales Executive 
jlaloum@cybergroupstudios.com 
+33 7 66 00 15 24 
Michèle Massonnat 
VP Sales & Acquisitions 
mmassonnat@cybergroupstudios.com 
+33 6 08 73 87 73 
Raphaëlle Mathieu 
Chief Operating Officer 
rmathieu@cybergroupstudios.com 
+33 6 88 06 28 73 
 
DANDELOOO 
Emmanuèle Pétry 
Producer & Head of International 
e.petry@dandelooo.com 
+33 6 07 88 67 54 
Gennarino Romano 
International Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
g.romano@dandelooo.com 
+33 6 38 15 76 96  
Luna Sirvin 
International Sales Manager 
l.sirvin@dandelooo.com 
+33 6 17 24 40 45 
 
FEDERATION STUDIOS 
Monica Levy 
Co-Chief of Distribution 
monica.levy@fedent.com 
+33 6 51 37 98 95 
Guillaume Pommier 
Co-Chief of Distribution 
guillaume.pommier@fedent.com 
+33 6 46 35 41 57 
 
FESTIVAAL DISTRIBUTION 
Marc Dhrami 
Head of Sales 
marc.dhrami@festivaal-distribution.com 
+33 6 44 28 91 03 
 
 
 
 



 

 

FIGHTING SPIRIT 
Jeff Padovani 
General Manager 
jeff@fighting.fr 
+33 6 49 53 49 01 
Laurent Pourrut 
CEO 
laurent@fighting.fr 
+33 6 71 14 46 56 
 
FILM & PICTURE 
Marie-Laure Hébrard 
CEO 
ml@filmandpicture.com 
+33 6 31 18 64 10 
Céline Laune 
Sales Agent 
celine.laune@filmandpicture.com 
+33 6 13 15 99 58 
 
FRANCE TV DISTRIBUTION 
Laëtitia Levert 
International Sales Manager 
laetitia.levert@francetv.fr 
Michelle Palant 
International Sales Manager 
michelle.palant@francetv.fr 
+33 7 77 37 36 15 
Julia Pillet 
International Sales Manager 
julia.pillet@francetv.fr 
+33 7 78 38 52 94 
Anne Schneegans 
International Sales Manager 
anne.schneegans@francetv.fr 
+33 6 29 82 66 19 
Julia Schulte 
SVP International Sales 
julia.schulte@francetv.fr 
+33 6 34 65 07 05 
 
GAUMONT 
Olivia Barenghi 
Promotion Manager, International TV Sales Library 
olivia.barenghi@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 20 95 
 
 



 

 

Cécilia Rossignol 
EVP, International Sales & Development 
cecilia.rossignol@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 20 23 
Virginie Royer 
VP, International Sales  
virginie.royer@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 20 19 
Françoise Védrine 
VP, International Sales 
francoise.vedrine@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 21 80 
 
GAUMONT ANIMATION 
Fanny Gilabert 
VP, International Sales 
fanny.gilabert@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 20 57 
 
HARI 
Sophie “Kido” Prigent 
Head of Sales 
kido@studiohari.com 
+33 6 84 19 51 04 
 
HAVE A GOOD ONE 
Virginie Boireaux 
Managing Director 
virginie@hago.paris 
+33 6 28 75 55 22 
Nina Phillips 
Assistant Seller 
nina@hago.paris 
+33 6 46 89 42 82 
 
ILLÉGITIME DÉFENSE 
Virginia Henry-Chevallier 
Head of Sales 
vhenry@illegitimedefense.com 
+33 6 60 27 74 44 
Arnaud Xainte 
Producer Director 
xainte@illegitimedefense.com 
+33 6 07 35 69 06 
 
 
 
 



 

 

INA 
Emmanuelle Persson 
International Sales Executive 
epersson@ina.fr 
+33 6 16 83 78 28 
 
JAVA FILMS 
Donatien Pierda 
Sales Manager 
donatien@javafilms.tv 
+33 6 23 58 17 79 
Marine Prévot 
Sales Assistant 
marine@javafilms.tv 
+33 6 84 06 61 23 
 
KIDS FIRST 
Marie Lassal 
Head of Sales 
marie.lassal@kidsfirst.fr 
+33 6 95 16 75 64 
 
KWANZA  
Çağlasu Şenozan 
International Sales Executive 
csenozan@kwanza.fr 
+33 7 67 34 96 53 
Benjamin Ternynck 
CEO 
bternynck@kwanza.fr 
+33 6 62 41 88 45 
 
LS DISTRIBUTION — MEDIAWAN RIGHTS 
Randall Broman 
Head of International Distribution, Scripted 
randall.broman@mediawan.com 
+33 1 40 74 76 81 
Ulrich Lagriffoul 
Deputy Director International Sales, Scripted 
ulrich@mediawan.com 
+33 1 49 22 22 52 
Fiona Railane Tomei 
Sales Manager, Scripted 
fiona.railane@mediawan.com 
+33 1 40 74 76 75 
 
 
 



 

 

LUCKY YOU 
Robert Salvestrin 
CEO 
r.salvestrin@lucky-you.tv 
+33 6 65 51 10 11 
 
LUKARN 
Sandrine Frantz 
General Manager 
sandrine.frantz@lukarn.fr 
+33 6 61 89 04 58 
 
MEDIATOON 
Franklin Cadre  
Sales Executive 
franklin.cadre@mediatoon.com 
+33 1 53 26 31 09 
Solène Crépin  
Sales Executive 
s.crepin@mediatoon.com 
+33 1 53 26 31 04 
Morgann Favennec 
VP International Financing 
m.favennec@ellipseanimation.com 
+33 6 88 88 33 29 
Frédéric Gentet 
Head of Sales 
frederic.gentet@mediatoon.com 
+33 6 84 26 06 73 
Gabriel Milagres 
Marketing Manager 
g.milagres@mediatoon.com 
+33 6 09 68 55 65 
 
MEDIAWAN KIDS & FAMILY 
Isabelle Aghina 
TV Sales Director 
iaghina@mediawan.eu 
+33 6 87 73 89 10 
Louis Perrin 
International Sales Manager 
lperrin@mediawan.eu 
+33 6 32 96 09 90 
Erick Rouillé 
SVP Global Distribution & Consumer Products 
erouille@mediawan.eu 
+33 6 07 02 82 71 
 



 

 

MEDIAWAN RIGHTS 
Arianna Castoldi 
Head of Documentary 
arianna.castoldi@mediawan.com 
+33 6 49 29 97 56 
Kilian Kiefel  
Documentary Sales & Festivals 
kkiefel@mediawan.com 
+ 33 6 42 26 48 63 
Nina Ycre 
Fiction & Documentary Sales Coordinator 
nycre@mediawan.com 
+33 7 63 95 93 27 
 
MIAM! DISTRIBUTION 
Mélanie Erréa 
Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
melanie@miam-animation.com 
+33 6 77 87 95 60 
Lorena Amaral 
Sales Manager 
lorena@miam-animation.com 
+33 7 66 10 28 75 
Hanna Mouchez  
CEO & Executive Producer 
hanna@miam-animation.com 
+33 6 76 21 17 46  
 
MONDO TV FRANCE 
Reidun Montaville 
CEO, Producer 
reidun.montaville@mondotv-france.com 
+33 1 58 10 04 04 
 
NEWEN CONNECT 
Nadia Chevallard 
Head of International Sales 
nchevallard@newenconnect.com 
Chloé Horgues 
International Sales Manager 
chorgues@newenconnect.com 
Karine Lejeune 
SVP Sales 
klejeune@newenconnect.com 
 
 
 
 



 

 

OBLE 
Hugo Brisbois 
Co-Founder 
hugo@oble.tv 
+33 6 25 26 18 77 
Juliette Guicheux 
International Sales Manager 
juliette@oble.tv 
+33 6 48 07 81 74 
Lydia Kali 
Creative Producer 
lydia@oble.tv 
+33 7 86 40 67 70 
Katia Sol 
Co-Founder 
katia@oble.tv 
+33 6 65 52 05 64 
 
ONLY DISTRIB 
Sarah Budriesi 
International Sales 
sarah.budriesi@tv-only.com 
+33 6 40 95 17 20 
Laurène Voilliot 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
laurene.voilliot@tv-only.com 
+33 6 66 05 68 05 
 
PLAY BIG 
Frédéric Puech 
Managing Director 
frederic@playbig.fr 
+33 6 07 96 81 12 
 
SCRIPT LINE 
Gini Lorin 
Distributor, TV Seller 
ginilorin.scriptline@gmail.com 
+33 6 11 99 71 93 
 
SHK 
Christine Klaver 
Managing Director 
christine.shk@outlook.fr 
+33 6 10 77 68 82 
 
 
 



 

 

STUDIOCANAL 
Camille Cohen 
Marketing Manager 
camille.cohen@studiocanal.com 
+33 1 71 35 35 35 
Julia Metral  
VP Global Marketing TV series 
julia.metral@studiocanal.com 
+33 1 71 35 35 35 
Sarah Mottershead 
Sales Director 
sarah.mottershead@studiocanaltv.com 
+33 1 71 35 35 35 
Claudia Ramos 
Sales Manager 
claudia.ramos@studiocanaltv.com 
+33 1 71 35 35 35 
 
STUDIOFACT RIGHTS 
Daniel Meneses 
Sales & Marketing Coordinator 
d.meneses@studiofact.fr 
+33 6 99 11 81 06 
Julie Tolza 
Head of Distribution 
j.tolza@studiofact.fr 
+33 6 60 13 71 33 
 
TERRANOA 
Aurore Cresson 
Technical Coordinator 
acresson@terranoa.com 
+33 6 63 91 07 37 
Isabelle Graziadey 
Executive Director International Coproductions, Sales & Acquisitions 
igraziadey@terranoa.com 
+33 6 18 74 54 98 
Bertrand Lossignol 
Senior Sales & Acquisitions Manager European French-Speaking & Asian Markets 
blossignol@terranoa.com 
+33 6 64 61 91 62 
Côme Villain 
Sales Executive Eastern Europe, Inflight & Non-Commercial Sales 
cvillain@terranoa.com 
+33 7 82 57 65 08 
 
 
 



 

 

 
THE BUREAU SALES 
Matthieu Perquin 
TV & Library Sales Manager 
mp@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 80 59 04 44 
 
THE PARTY FILM SALES 
Eve Bessy 
Sales Coordinator 
eve.bessy@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 95 06 07 07 
Melen Bouëtard 
TV Sales Executive 
melen.bouetard@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 71 28 78 60 
Estelle De Araujo  
Co-Head of Sales 
estelle.dearaujo@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 37 01 74 07 
 
THEMA 
Séverine Garusso 
Head of New Activities 
severine.garusso@thematv.com 
+33 6 86 04 68 18 
Camille Mury-Decouflet 
Distribution Europe Manager 
camille.murydecouflet@thematv.com 
+33 6 08 57 34 32 
 
WILD BUNCH TV 
Diana Bartha 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
dbartha@wildbunch.eu 
+33 6 43 30 98 74 
Morgane Bruna 
International Sales 
mbruna@wildbunch.eu 
+33 6 49 13 44 61 
Grégory Strouk 
Deputy Director Wild Bunch TV 
gstrouk@wildbunch.eu 
+33 6 14 64 58 37 
 
 
 
 



 

 

WINDROSE 
Pauline Mazenod 
Head of Acquisitions & Sales 
pmazenod@windrose.fr 
+49 1 51 54 61 17 95 
 
XILAM ANIMATION 
Safaa Benazzouz 
EVP, Distribution 
sbenazzouz@xilam.com 
+33 6 32 28 08 16 
Céline Carenco 
SVP Media Distribution Asia-Pacific, Canada, Benelux, Switzerland, Northern & Eastern Europe 
ccarenco@xilam.com 
+33 6 88 37 25 43 
 
ZEN DISTRIBUTION 
Alexandre Kostenko 
Senior Distribution Manager 
alexandre@myzen.tv 
+33 7 88 76 87 74 

 
 

   
 

 
 

 


